
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount o?
Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the llth day of June 1966.
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Name and Title as set forth
on Licence

Bank of Scotland
* *

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

National Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited • * *

Clydesdale Bank Limited • * • • *

Name of the Finn

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

National Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited * * » * •

Approved
Offices

Edinburgh
Glasgow

Edinburgh }
Glasgow J

Edinburgh 1
L Glasgow j

Edinburgh \
Glasgow J

Glasgow
Aberdeen

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

851,198

216,451

438,024

671,904

498,773

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above

£5 and
upwards

22,244,138

9,447,900

10,998,689

34,231,077

22,146,709

Under £5

7,833,171

9,180,256

4,914,536

12,164,672

4,815,724

Total

30,077,309

18,628,156

15,913,225

46,395,749

26,962,433

Average amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended as above

Gold and
Bank of
England

Notes

31,224,113

19,694,288

16,176,967

47,707,884

27,970,099

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

1,422,268

1,167,536

864,195

2,109,955

1,525,392

Total

32,646,381

20,861,824

17,041,162

49,817,839

29,495,491

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates, have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 22nd day of June 1966. A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN, for Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as
gold coin held by the Bank.


