AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 11th day of June 1966.

	Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above			Average amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
					£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	* Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
				£						
	Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Glasgow	851,198	22,244,138	7,833,171	30,077,309	31,224,113	1,422,268	32,646,381
	Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh (Glasgow)	216,451	9,447,900	9,180,256	18,628,156	19,694,288	1,167,536	20,861,824
	British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh (Glasgow)	438,024	10,998,689	4,914,536	15,913,225	16,176,967	864,195	17,041,162
	National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh Glasgow	671,904	34,231,077	12,164,672	46,395,749	47,707,884	2,109,955	49,817,839
	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow } Aberdeen	498,773	22,146,709	4,815,724	26,962,433	27,970,099	1,525,392	29,495,491

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 22nd day of June 1966.

A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN, for Registrar of Bank Returns.

<sup>\*</sup> This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.